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Product Family
Series

Reason For Change

Change Description

Global Change Notification (GCN)

Mini-fit 10673766
GCN Number
‘Vaﬁous “ March 04, 2015

Date Issued

New, Modified, Or Replacement Tooling

This letter is to announce Molex is building a new tool to make 5557-14R Mini-
Fit housings. The new tool is being built to improve our ability to meet
customer demand.

Series image - Reference only

Part Numbers Affected
Reason For Short Notice Exception

Assessment Of Change
(How Product Will Be Qualified & Validated)

Internal Molex Qualification Date
(Planned Date Information Available)

Sample Availability Date
(Changed Part)

Date of Implementation

Method of Identifying Change
Recommended Replacement Parts
Last Time Buy Date for Obsolete Parts

Last Time Ship Date for Obsolete Parts

Global Change Notification (GCN)

‘ Please refer to CustomerPartList.csv attached to e-mail message.

‘ New Capacity

Product from the new tool will be identical to product from the current tool.
Qualification reports and samples will be available upon request after April 1,
2015

April 01, 2015

April 01, 2015

April 15, 2015

Product made after April 15, 2015 can be from the new tool.

Not applicable
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Contact

Name E-mail

Phone Number

Sales Engineer

Please refer to e-mail message for your local sales engineer.

Regional Coordinator . : : e _
(Japan and Korea) Naomi Maruyama Naomi.Maruyama@molex.co.jp +81-46-265-2416
_ Regional Coordinator Allen Yu Allen.Yu@molex.com +886-2-66251751

(Asia- excluding Japan and Korea)

Regional Coordinator CA0-90E.
(Europe, Middle East, Africa) Agnes Mburu Agnes.Mburu@molex.com +31-40-295-8271
Regional qurdinator Maria Sullivan Maria.Sullivan@molex.com 1-727-322-4352

(Americas)
Molex, Inc.

Global Change Notification (GCN)

2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, IL 60532
TEL: 630-969-4747
www.molex.com
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http://www.molex.com/

Material
39012140
39012145
39013145
39027148
39027149
39028143
50362293

367640001

367770002

367770011

367860004

367950049

367950063

367950067

685640020

685640042
687640130
687640131
687640132
687640167
688010985
688010994
688011017
688011049
688011087
688011298
688011301
688011358
688011446
688011447
688011696

688011832
688011868
688011869
688011870
688011884
688011911
688011985
688011992
688012099
688012393
688012482
688012707
688012752
688012756
688013125
688013302

688013355
688013723
688013759
688013795
688013855
688014327
688014352
688014357
688014379
688014380
688014480
688014481
688014729
688015020
688015260
688015366

688015401
688015582
688015639
688015723
688015738
688015744
688015830
711500097
796160010
796160023
796160025
796160026
796160027
796160042
796160048
796160059

796160061
796160085
796160087
796190007
796190008
796390031
796390032
796560036
796600017
796610014
796610015
796610016
797160051
797160053
797360010
799090004

799090005
799096270
799096277
799096434
799096586
799096619
799096720
799097083
799098103
799098108
799098130
799098137
799098140
799098154
799160223
799160302

799160348
799160576
799160777
799160916
799160958
799160997
799161121
799161213
799161287
799161416
799161448
799161745
799161765
799161795
799161848
799161850

799161859
799180088
887130900
887131400
887138900
887140500
887187700
887190400
887345700
887370700
887528900
887545400
887548200
887559100
887561000
887561700

887561900
887562000
887562300
889260800
889370900
889480300
920010180
920011184
926010071
926010072
1110962007
1110962017
1110965015
1110965016
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